



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2026

Sai w/o Nishikant Deshmukh, Thru. Her POA, Geeta Prakash Deshmukh
Vs.
Nishikant s/o Pramod Deshmukh

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. A.B. Mirza, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. C.S. Kaptan, Senior Advocate a/by Mr. Z.Z. Haq, Advocate
for respondent.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 24.04.2026

Not on board. Mentioned Taken on board.

2. It is pointed out that by order dated 23.04.2026, this Court has issued directions to the Family Court, as mentioned in paragraph 5 of the said order, directing it to consider and decide the application, if filed by the respondent, preferably by 24.04.2026. However, the date has been incorrectly mentioned as 24.04.2026 instead of '27.04.2026', which becomes clear from the paragraph 4 of the said order.

3. In view of this, the date mentioned in the paragraph 5 be corrected as '27.04.2026' and corrected order be uploaded.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)